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Chair/ MN Pollution Control Agency 
Rep 
Chair Term:  2020 
 
Greg Johnson 

MN Pollution Control Agency 
520 Fayette Road 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

 
Term Dates: 01/01/2019 – 12/31/2021 
 

Phone: (651) 296-6938 
Email:   gregory.johnson@pca.state.mn.us    
 
 

Crop Consultant Assn Rep 
Matt Wiebers 

CropCentric LLC  
17535 26th Ave N 
Plymouth, MN 55447 

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2018- 12/31/2020 
 

Phone:  (763) 710-1176 
Email:   matt@cropcentric.com  
 
 

MN Dept. of Ag Rep  
Dawn Bernau 

Minnesota Department of Agriculture 
3555 9th Street NW, Suit 350 
Rochester, MN 55901 
 

Term Dates: 01/01/2018- 12/31/2020     
Phone:  (507) 206-2881 
Email: dawn.bernau@state.mn.us 

Chair Elect/ Certified Professional 
Agronomist (CPAg)                      
Chair Elect Term: 2020 
 
Kate Stenzel 
    USDA Farm Service Agency 

430 Third Street, Suite 250 
Farmington, MN 55024 

(First Term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2018 – 12/31/2020 
 

Phone:  (651) 463-8626 – ext.2   
Email:  Kathleen.Stenzel@usda.gov 

 
University of Minnesota Extension       
Beverly Durgan 

240 Coffey Hall 
1420 Eckles Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
 

Term Dates: 01/01/2020- 12/31/2022 

Phone:  (612) 624-2703 
Email:  bdurgan@umn.edu  

 
 
Crop Nutrient Industry   
Tom Fry 

The Mosaic Company 
4530 Park Commons Drive, Unit 208 
St. Louis Park, MN 55416 

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2019- 12/31/2021      
 

Phone:  (763) 274-8812 
Email:  Tom.Fry@mosaicco.com  

 

Past Chair/Crop Protection Industry  
Past Chair Term: 2020 
 
Mike Blaine 

Becks Hybrids 
19281 584th Lane 
Mankato, MN 56001 

  
((First term)   Third term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2018 – 12/31/2020 
 

Phone:  (507) 317-7247 
Email: mike.blaine@beckshybrids.com 

 
 
MCPR Representative   
Jeff Einck 

Chandler Co-op 
907 St. Hwy 91 
Lake Wilson, MN 56151 

(Second term) 
 Term Dates: 01/01/2020- 12/31/2022 
 

Phone:  (507) 879-3342 
Email:  jeffecoop@hotmail.com            

 
 
Production Agronomist 
Mark Honsey 

CHS 
PO Box 604 ; 308 S Elm St. 
St. Charles, MN 55971 

(Second term) 
Term Dates:  01/01/2018- 12/31/2020 
 

Phone:  (507)932-4830 
Email:  mark.honsey@chsinc.com  
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Crop Protection Industry 
Paul Trcka 

All American Co-op 
73057 State Hwy. 16 
Grand Meadow, MN 55936 

 (First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2020- 12/31/2022 

 
Phone:  (507) 251-8525 
Email:  ptrcka@allamericancoop.com    

 
 
Crop Production Retailer 
Dean Larsen 

River Country Coop 
36395 10th Ave 
Dennison, MN 55018 

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2019- 12/31/2021 
 

Phone:  (507) 339-9773 
Email:  deanlarsen@rivercountrycoop.net  

 
 
Ex Officio 
Eric Spandl 

WinField Solutions 
PO Box 64287 
St. Paul, MN 55164 

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (651) 375-4292 
Email:  epspandl@landolakes.com   

 

 
Farmer   
Doug Tigges 

Xite Bio Technolgies 
2425 Eagle Valley Drive 
Woodbury, MN 55129 
 

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2019- 12/31/2021 
 

Phone:  (651) 470-9220 
Email: doug.tigges@xitebio.com   

 
NRCS 
Carissa Spencer 

USDA – NRCS 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 600 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1854 

Term Dates: 01/01/2020- 12/31/2022 

Phone:  (651) 602-7866 
Email:  carissa.spencer@usda.gov  

 
 
Ex Officio 
David Nicolai 

University of Minnesota Extensions 
Dakota County Extension & Conservation Ctr 
4100 220th St W, Ste 100 
Farmington, MN 55024  

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (651) 480-7706 
Email:  nico0071@umn.edu  

 

 
Crop Production Retailer 
Amy Robak-Bruce 

Centra Sota Cooperative 
13146 Haven Road  
Little Falls, MN 56345 

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2018- 12/31/2020 
 

Phone:  (612) 400-3974 
Email:  arobak_bruce@centrasota.com  

 
 
Ex Officio 
DeLon Clarksean 

Helena Agri Enterprises LLC  
1710 ST Olaf Ave N 
Canby, MN 56220 

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (507) 828-3984 
Email:  ClarkseanD@helenaagri.com  
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